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Public Trustee.-Doo=ed Persons' Estates under Administration. 

THE PuBLro TRusr OFFICE OF NEW ZEALANn.-lNCORPORATEn UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIO TRusT 0FFIOE 
AcT, 1908. 

PARTICULARS of tho Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the PUBLIC TRUSTEE during the Month 
of February, 1942 :- . 

-------------------------~---------------------------~ 

~- --- Name of Deceased. 
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Ahier, Stanley Frank 
Aitchison, Archibald 
Anderson, Ada Elizabeth 
Augustine, Mary Elizabeth 
Bancroft, Luther 
Barker, Alma Nina May 
Baruet, Morris George Edward 
Bathgate, Maria .. 
Bell, John Edward 
Bennett, Annie Maria 
Bennett, Stanley Robert 
Berry, Alice Marion 
Brooker, Ronald Stephen 
Brown, James 
Bumby, Eliza 
Burton, David Edward 
Buss, Eleanor Lucy 
Bussell, Sarah Jane 
Butteriok, Herbert David .. 
Cain, Mary 
Carlyle, Elsie 
Carter, Eric John 

Chisholm, Robert Stanley 

Christie, William 
Claridge, Douglas Arthur 
Claridge, Reuben Duffel] 
Colling, William .. 
Coloneus, Carl Peter 
Colomb, Charles Bernech 
Conway, Gerald Kitchener 
·Cordelia, Joseph .. 
Cormack, John .. 
Couper, 'Henrietta 
Cox, Orlando George 
Craig, Thenia 
Creswell, Philip Henry 
Darby, Maud 
Davidson, Michael 
Desmond, Thomas 
Dodge, Mary Ann 
Doig, Anne 
Donaldson, Leslie George Raymond 
Douglas, Catherine 
Downs, Tom Johnston 
Dudgeon, Thomas 
Dudley, Edith Ursula 
Duncan, David .. 
Dunnage, Walter Herbert 
Durham, George Edgar James 
Dye, Edward 

Esquilant, Frederick William 
Ferguson, Mary Eliza 
Fincham, Herbert John Gordon 
Fitz-Gerald, Janet 
Ford, Eleonora Margaretha Dorothea 
Forrester, James Henderson 
Fox, James Julian 
Gibbard, Sarah .. 
Giles, Mary Agnes 
Glengarry, Owen Henry 
Goddard, Charles Henry 
Grant, Jane 
Grant, Mary Evelyn 
Gray, James 
Green, Mary Jane 
Haase, Violet Elsie 
Haisman, Patrick Trentham 
Hall, Edward Hercules 
Hallgrath, William Arthur 
Hammond, Margaret Gladys 
Hardy, Susan May 
Hardyment, John 
Harrison, Sarah Jane 
Hart, Albert Lonis 
Hartland, Nora Marjorie 
Harvey, Ronald William Scattergood 
Harwood,. Florence Edith 
Hay, Susan 
Hayes, Abenia Charlotte 
Hayes, George Higgeson 
Rely, Adelaide Hannah 
Henry, Annie Josephine 

Residence. 

Auckland 
Heriot 
l<'ordell 
Dannevirke 
Paeroa 
Christchurch 

Auckland 

W eifrngton 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Gisborne 
Nelson 
Christchurch 

Elgi,',_' 
Oamarn 
Shannon 
Auckland 

Wellington 

Limehills 
Lower Hutt 
Stratford 
Blenheim .. 
California .. 
Wellington 
Te Puke 
Port Chalmers 
Timaru 

ok~rito 
Petone 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Leicester 
Christchurch 

Dun~din 
Hastings 
Christchurch 
Auckland .. 
Wellington 
Petone 
Katikati 
Waharoa 
Auckland 

Dunedin 
llfatapihi 
Hawarden 
Wanganui 
Maungaturoto 
Timaru 
Gisborne 
Christchurch 
Marton 
Sawyer's Bay 
Petone 
Christchurch 
Otaki 
Boggyburn 
Upper Hutt 
Oxford 
Gisborne 
Hawera 
Hastings 
Christchurch 
Tikipunga 
Marton 
Auckland 
Lawrence 
Huarau 
Nelson 
Okoroire 
Petone 
Halkctt 
Taylorville .. 
Waitetuna 
Wanganui .. 

Occupation. 

Bank clerk (soldier) 
Shearer (soldier) 
Married woman 

Secretary-accountant 
Married woman 
Horticulturist (soldier) 
Widow 
Retired engine-driver 
Widow 

· Wire worker (soldier) 
Married woman 
Accountant (Pilot) 
Labourer 
Widow 
Retired fruiterer 
Spinster 

Fa~mer 
Widow 

" Factory-manager 
(H.M.R.N.V.R.) 

Relieving manager (Pilot 
Officer) 

Farmer 
Truck-driver (ooldier) 
Farm hand (soldier) 
Retired farmer .. 

Bank officer (soldier) 
Farm hand 
Fisherman 
Club steward 
Spinster 
Labourer (soldier) 
Widow 
Clerk (Air Gunner) 
Married woman 
Blacksmith 
Licensed victualler 
Spinster 

Car;ier (R.N.Z.A.F.) 
Widow 
Retired farmer .. 
Retired pllb!ic servant 
Widow 
Painter 
Retired farmer 
Labourer (soldier) 
Me m be r of Legislative 

Council 
Retired pa.per roller 
Widow 
Farm hand (soldier) 
Married 
Widow 
Clerk .. 
Tailor .. 
Widow 

Pl~mber (R.N.Z.A.F.) 
Butcher 
Married woman 

,, 
Labourer 
Married woman 

Printe:'(soldier) 
Gardener 
Farmer (soldier) 
Married woman 

,, 
Clerk (Air Observer) 
Spinster 
Retired company secretary 
Married woman 
Labourer 
Married woman 
Widow 
Married woman 
Miner .. 
Married woman 

Date 
of 

Death. 

7 /12/41 
27 /11/41 

9/9/41 
16/1/42 
24/1/42 
1/2/42 

1/12/41 
16/2/42 
17/2/42 
29/1/42 

22/12/41 
12/2/42 

16/12/41 
18/6/1890 

8/1/42 
3/2/42 
3/2/42 

26/1/42 
26/9/41 
22/1/42 
7/1/42 

11/12/40 

13/6/41 

9/1/42 
1/12/41 

23/11/41 
26/1/42 
17/7/41 
1/12/41 
1/2/42 

11/1/42 
24/1/42 
2/2/42 

27/11/42 
26/1/42 
19/1/42 
17/1/42 
18/1/42 
1/1/41 

22/12/41 
18/1/42 
3/2/42 

17/1/42 
5/1/42 
8/2/42 
8/2/42 
6/2/42 

16/1/42 
1/12/41 
25/1/42 

13/2/42 
13/2/42 
5/12/41 
14/1/42 
18/1/42 
1/2/42 

2/11/41 
21/2/42 
24/1/42 
3/9/41 

22/1/42 
1/2/42 
4/2/42 

19/1/42 
14/2/42 
23/9/41 

23/11/41 
29/1/42 

30/11/41 
27/12/41 
27/1/42 
16/1/42 
7/1/42 

19/1/42 
29/11/41 
5/12/41 
6/2/42 

11/2/42 
11/12/41 

7/1/42 
31/12/41 
15/1/42 

R<>marks. 

Testat.e. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;;tate. 
Testate. 

Testate. 

Int~'.,tate. 

Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

lnt~;tate. 
Testate. 

Int~;tate. 
Testate: 
Intestate. 

Test;te. 

Int~;tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~;tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 


